#### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response...

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)  1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Torgerson William				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol MAXLINEAR INC [MXL]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O MAXLINEAR, INC., 5966 LA PLACE COURT, SUITE 100			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/20/2020							X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)  VP/GM, Broadband Group					
(Street) CARLSBAD, CA 92008				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City)	AD, CA 92	(State)	(Zip)		7	Γable I -	Non-Der	ivative S	Securiti	ies Acquire	ed, Dispose	d of, or Ber	neficially Ow	ned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		1	2. Transaction Date Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if		3. Trans	action 4. Securities Act (A) or Disposed		Beneficially 5) Reported T		of Securities y Owned Following ransaction(s)		6. Ownership Form:	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial	
				(Month/Day/	(Year)	Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)		Instr. 3 and	or (I)		Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common S	Stock (1)	(	02/20/2020			M		668	A	\$ 0 8	88,181			D	
Common S	Stock		02/20/2020			F		668	D	\$ 18.66	87,513			D	
Reminder: Re	eport on a se	parate line for eac	n class of securities	s beneficially	owned	directly	Perso conta	ns who	this fo	orm are no	collection ot required lid OMB co	d to respor	nd unless th		1474 (9-02)
Reminder: Re	eport on a se	parate line for eac	Table II -	Derivative So	ecurit	ies Acqu	Perso conta form o	ns who ined in displays	this fo s a cur f, or Be	orm are no rrently val	ot required lid OMB co	d to respor	nd unless th		1474 (9-02)
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date	Table II -  3A. Deemed Execution Date	Derivative So (e.g., puts, ca 4. c, if Transacti Code	scourit dils, was some of Do See Ale OD of (In	ies Acquarrants, o	Perso contai form of ired, Dis options, of 6. Date I and Exp	ns who ined in displays posed of converti	this for s a cur f, or Be ble second ble	orm are no rrently val neficially ( urities)	ot required lid OMB co Owned and Amount ying	8. Price of	nd unless the nber.  9. Number of	of 10. Owners Form of Derivat Security Direct ( or Indir	11. Nat of Indir Benefic ive: (Instr. 2
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Transaction Date	Table II -  3A. Deemed Execution Date any	Derivative So (e.g., puts, ca 4. Transacti Code ear) (Instr. 8)	scourit dils, was some of Do See Ale OD of (In	umber cerivative excurities equired () or isposed (CD) enstr. 3, and 5)	Perso contai form of ired, Dis options, of 6. Date I and Exp	ns who ined in displays  posed of converti Exercisal iration D Day/Yea	this fos a cur f, or Be ble secu ble Date arr)	rently value of the control of the c	ot required lid OMB co Owned and Amount ying	8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(	f 10. Owners Form of Derivat Security Direct ( or Indirect)	11. Nat of Indir Benefic ive: (Instr. 2

## Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Torgerson William C/O MAXLINEAR, INC. 5966 LA PLACE COURT, SUITE 100 CARLSBAD, CA 92008			VP/GM, Broadband Group			

# **Signatures**

/s/ Connie Kwong, as Attorney-in-Fact	02/24/2020
Signature of Reporting Person	Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Each restricted stock unit ("RSU") represents a contingent right to receive one share of MaxLinear, Inc. Common Stock.
- Subject to the Reporting Person's continuing to be a Service Provider (as defined in the 2010 Equity Incentive Plan) through each applicable vesting date, one-sixteenth (1/16th) of the (2) 26,178 RSUs subject to the award shall vest on May 20, 2017, and an additional one-sixteenth (1/16th) of the RSUs subject to the award shall vest on each successive August 20, November 20, February 20 and May 20 thereafter, such that the award will be fully vested on February 20, 2021.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.